FILED

JAN 19 2016



IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ROBERT SCOTLUND VAILE,

Petitioner,

VS.

CISILIE A. PORSBOLL, Respondent.

Supreme Court Case Nos: 61415, 62797

Appeal from

District Court Case No: 98D230385

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Robert Scotlund Vaile 812 Lincoln Street Wamego, KS 66547 (707) 633-4550 Petitioner in Proper Person

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	1
Table of Authorities	2
I. Introduction.	1
II. Points and Authorities	1
A. The Norwegian Tribunal Had Jurisdiction Over Vaile	1
B. The Basis for Refusal to Honor the Norwegian Child	
Support Order is Not Permissible Under NRS 130.607	3
C. Porsboll's Inconsistent Legal Positions Were Intentional	6
D. Consideration of Waiver and Prevention Was Not Necessary	
to the Nevada Supreme Court's Previous Decision	7
E. Vaile Had Primary Custody of the Children	
Under the Lower Court's April 2000 Order	8
F. Contempt Determinations Require Review	10
III. Conclusion.	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.	13

i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Hicks v. Feiock, 485 US 624 (1988)	10, 11
Insurance Corp. of Ireland v. Compagnie des Bauxites de Gr (1982)	
Lambert v. Lambert, 861 NE 2d 1176 (Ind 2007)	
STATUTES	
NRAP 40	1
NRS 130.201(1)(b)	
NRS 130.6115	3
NRS 130.607	
NRS 130.607(3)	
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
UIFSA § 201	2
UIFSA	
UIFSA § 607
